

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 01035 Version: 1 Name: Commending Ald. Steve Holtzman for his service as

Alderperson in District 19.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/13/2005 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: 4/19/2005 Final action: 4/19/2005

Enactment date: 4/25/2005 Enactment #: RES-05-00353

Title: Commending Alderperson Steve Holtzman for his dedicated service to his constituents and the City of

Madison from April 4, 1995 to April 20, 2005.

Sponsors: David J. Cieslewicz, COMMON COUNCIL

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/19/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
4/13/2005	1	Council Office	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	
4/13/2005	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
4/13/2005	1	Council Office	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, 8.2.25, MISC, ITEMS	-

Fiscal Note

No appropriation required.

Title

Commending Alderperson Steve Holtzman for his dedicated service to his constituents and the City of Madison from April 4, 1995 to April 20, 2005.

Body

WHEREAS, Alderperson Steve Holtzman was elected on April 4, 1995 to represent the 19th District; and,

WHEREAS, Alderperson Steve Holtzman has served on the Plan Commission, Urban Design Commission, Board of Public Works, Community Services Commission, Community Development Authority, Community Action Coalition Board of Directors, Solid Waste Advisory Commission, Common Council Organization Committee, CCOC Technology Subcommittee, Revenue Alternatives Task Force, Citizens Commission for People with Disabilities, Transportation Commission, Long Rang Transportation Planning Commission and the Pedestrian, Bicycle Motor Vehicle Commission; and,

WHEREAS, Alderperson Steve Holtzman was the leader on building the Blackhawk Bike Path in cooperation with the village of Shorewood Hills; enhancing pedestrian access and safety through several projects within District 19; implementing PCs to support aldermanic work; creating the payment for municipal services and payment in lieu of room taxes programs that have generated over \$1,000,000 of revenue to offset the economic impact of otherwise tax exempt developments; and ensuring a healthy workplace for workers in bars and restaurants exposed to the toxic effects of tobacco smoke; and,

WHEREAS, Alderperson Steve Holtzman also helped beautify Madison by his vigilant assistance to staff in the enforcement of various street graphic ordinances; and,

WHEREAS. Alderperson Steve Holtzman showed tremendous courage in sticking to his values when controversial

File #: 01035, Version: 1

sidewalk issues erupted in his district; and

WHEREAS, Alderperson Steve Holtzman through hard work and dedication to his aldermanic duties has faithfully served his constituents and the City of Madison,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and the Common Council commend and thank Alderperson Steve Holtzman for his dedicated service to his constituents and the City of Madison and wish him well in his future endeavors.